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KAPLA, ROBB (CAT) <Robb.Kapla@sfcityatty.org>; Steven Vettel 
<SVettel@fbm.com>; j oe _ kirchofer <j oe _ kirchofer@avalonbay.com>; Nora Collins 
<nora_collins@avalonbay.com>; Wietgrefe, Wade (CPC) <wade.wietgrefe@sfgov.org>; 
Poling, Jeanie (CPC) <jeanie.poling@sfgov.org>; Jain, Devyani (CPC) 
<devyani.jain@sfgov.org>; MALAMUT, JOHN (CAT) <John.Malamut@sfcityatty.org>; 
Kearstin Dischinger <kdischinger@bridgehousing.com> 

Lutenski, Leigh (ECN) <leigh.lutenski@sfgov.org>; Hong, Seung Yen (CPC) 
<seungyen.hong@sfgov.org>; Karl Heisler <kheisler@esassoc.com>; ECN, 
BalboaReservoirCompliance (ECN) <balboareservoircompliance.ecn@sfgov.org>; Susan 
Yogi <SYogi@esassoc.com> 

For Review: Balboa Draft Supplemental Appeal Responses 

2020-08-05 _DRAFT supplemental appeal response_ clean.docx 
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All, 

Attached are the two supplemental appeal responses. Please review and provide input to Wade and Jeanie ASAP. 

Thank you! 

Susan K. Yogi 
Senior Managing Associate 

ESA I Environmental Science Associates 
Celebrating 50 Years of Work that Matters! 

550 Kearny Street, Suite 800 
San Francisco, CA 94108 
415.896.5900 main 
415.962.8447 direct 
syogi@esassoc.com I esassoc.com 

Follow us on Linkedln I Facebook I Twitter I lnstagram I Vimeo 


